Soma Mukherjee, Wo. Mr, Sadhan Mukherjee and Guarantor Mr, Sadhan Mukherjee, Sic. Sudhir Mukherjee both 
are residence of IKD Sarani - 1, Girjjapara, Raniganj, Pachim Bardhaman. West Bengal, Pin - 713347. to repay the amount 
mentioned in the notice Rs, 71,92,861.25 (Rupees Seventy One Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty One and 

Paisa Twenty Five Only). 
The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower ! guarantor and the public In general 
that the undersigned has laken possession of the properly described herein below in exercise of powers conferred an him